, AM RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
/' Registration No. : MEACA/R/T/24/00001 Date of Receipt : 13/08/2024

MEA - Consular, Passport & Visa Division (CPV) on 13/08/2024 With Reference
Number : MEAPD/R/T/24/00851

The subject matter of the RTI regarding support to Indians in Middle East
. Rl pertains to your domain. Hence, the RTI is being transferred to you u/s 6(3) of
| A0S the RTI Act, 2005. You are requested to provide the information to applicant

directly.

Transferred From :

Electronically Transferred from Other Publi Language of English
Authority Request :

Type of Receipt :

Name : KRISHNA RAO JOGI Gender : Male

l 402 MK VASATHI GCC LAYOUT KOMMADI, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh,
_- Address : .
Pin:530048

i State : Andhra Pradesh

Country : India

Phone No. : +91-9550758121 Mobile No.: +91-9550758121

Email : krishnaraojogi@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Urban Education Status Above Graduate

Details not
provided

Letter No, ; e¢tails not provided

Letter Date :

Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
! Poverty Line ? : Status

Mode of Payment

Kkount Paid s 0 (RTT fee is received by Ministry of

| External Affairs (original recipient) ) Payment Gateway
' Does it concern the life No(Normal) Request Pertains
- or Liberty of a Person ? : to:

Many Indians who labor for poor wages in the Middle East support their family i
back home in India nevertheless, if one of them dies from a natural cause, the !
process of returning their mortal remains to India is extremely expensive. No "
problems if the employer take the responsibility. If it does not happen for a variety
. of reasons, Indian community-related organizations are arranging for the bodies to

Information Sought : - N , : : \,

| be sent here. For financial reasons alone, it can occasionally take up to two weeks to |
send the mortal remains.

| Is the Indian Embassies in Middle East offering any support with these kinds of
i problems? If so, what type of help are you offering?

Many Indians who labor for poor wages in the Middle East support their family
back home in India nevertheless, if one of them dies from a natural cause, the
process of returning their mortal remains to India is extremely expensive. No
problems if the employer take the responsibility. If it does not happen for a variety i'
of reasons, Indian community-related organizations are arranging for the bodies to |
be sent here. For financial reasons alone, it can occasionally take up to two weeks to i
send the mortal remains.

Original RTI Text :

|
i Is the Indian Embassies in Middle East offering any support with these kinds of [
f problems? If so, what type of help are you offering?

https:!/rtionline.gov.ianTIMIS/NODAURTIDetails.php?reg=2jh0 UVdzTDBzTCtCYklgaXBmL3c5NkJaL1dMQ3lyYmsxSi91cW1 EUitwM D060p... 1/2
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No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020 20 August 2024

To,

Shri Krishna Rao Jogi

402 MK Vasathi GCC layout Kommadi
Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh
PIN: 530048

Email: Krishnaraojogi@gmail.com

Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/T/24/00851
dated 13/08/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External
Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

“In such cases where the employer, sponsor or insurance company is unable or unwilling to
bear the cost of transportation of mortal remains of an Indian national and the family is unable to
meet the cost, there is a provision for extending financial support from Indian Community Welfare
Fund (ICWF) maintained by the Embassy of India, Cairo. Besides, Embassy of India, Cairo assists
in doing all the paperwork required on emergency basis without charging any emergency fees”.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the
receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,
Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza
Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John ﬁ Kerketta)

CPIO & Head of Chancery

Copy to:

Shri S.R.H. Fahmi

Director (CPV-I)

Ministry of External Affairs
Patiala House, New Delhi.

5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek. Cairo (Egypt). Tel: +20 (2) 2736 0052/ 2735 6053
Fax: +20 (2) 2736 4038 /Websitc:www.eoica'iro.gov.in



Reglstratlon No

Type of Receipt :

Name

Address

{ LB s ol o L i B S U
i
|
|

State :
; Phone No. :
| Email :

Status(RuraUUrban)

Requester Below Poverty Lme

| s
| f).

; Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life or Liberty
of a Person 2

Information Sought :

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=MmhyQOhTSmZ3ZzVqR2g1Ym5mOGU1eXdsUGNtajF|bjB4NmppZE)QWFFXdzO0...

MEACAJ’RJEIZMOOOOB

shimnaharidasmp@gmail.com

RTI Details

RTI REQUE ST DETAILS

Date of Recelpt s 20!08!2024

Online Receipt Language of Request Engllsh

Shmma Handas Gender J Female

Munapurathu Karuasheri, Kozhtkode

Kerala Country : India
Detaﬂs not prov1ded Mobile No. : Details not
prov1cled

Urban Educatton Status { Above Graduate
Mo Citizenship Status Tdian

10) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
No(Normal)

Request Pertains to :

Hi Embassy of Cairo,

I writing this RTI to clarify some doubt regarding Study Medicine in
Egypt. The National Medical Commission has issued a Gazette
Notification on the 18th of Nov. 2021 - the Foreign Medical Graduate
License Regulations, 2021 (copy attached)

There is a lot of confusion and questions coming up regarding it. For
clarifying this all about Egypt we have one and only trusted source is Our
Embassy.

My Question is:

1) What is the duration of a Medical Doctor Degree or MBBS in Egypt for
local students?

2) What is the duration of a Medical Doctor Degree or MBBS in Egypt for
foreign students?

Regards,
Shimna Haridas

Lt} save jf Albse )
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/ No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020 19 September 2024
To,

Ms. Shimna Haridas
Munapurathu, Karuasheri

Kozhikode, Kerala
Email: shimnaharidasmp@gmail.com
Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/E/24/00006
dated 20/08/2024, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

i. The duration of a Medical Doctor Degree or MBBS in Egypt for local students is 5 years.
ii. The duration of a Medical Doctor Degree or MBBS in Egypt for foreign students is 5
years.

2 If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the
receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,
Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza
Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M.1 Kerketta)

CPIO & Head of Chancery

5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt). Tel: +20 (2) 2736 0052/ 2735 6053

Fax: +20 (2) 2736 4038 /Website:www.eoicairo.gov.in




8/25/24, 9:55 AM

: Type of Receipt :

Address :
State :

Phone No. :

| Email :

Status(Rural/Urban) :

| Is Requester Below Poverty Line
| ? .
i.___.. SRR

[

' Does it concern the life or Liberty
of a Person ? :

Information Sought :

|
=
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
i
|

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=NWtYNWN2QUNObkYrbUx62V)BSG45221ka25SMnMOVDQxMnBCAVYyYkdMN...

Registration No. :

| Name :

Amount Paid :

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Date of Receipt : 20/08/2024

MEACA/R/E/24/00013

Online Receipt Language of Request English

Shimna Haridas Gendér : Female

Munapurathu, Karuasheri, Kozhikode

Country : India

Kerala

Details not
provided

Details not provided Mobile No. :

shimnaharidasmp@gmail.com

Urban Education Status : Above Graduate
Na Citizenship Status Indian

10) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
No(Normal)

Request Pertains to :
Hi Embassy of Cairo,

I writing this RTI to clarify some doubt regarding Study Medicine in
Egypt. The National Medical Commission has issued a Gazette
Notification on the 18th of Nov. 2021 - the Foreign Medical Graduate
License Regulations, 2021 (copy attached)

There is a lot of confusion and questions coming up regarding it. For
clarifying this all about Egypt we have one and only trusted source is Our
Embassy.

My Questions are:

1. Do the university providing registration for Indian students to practice
medicine in their respective jurisdiction of the country as per the citizen of
the country after completing medical degree? If yes then What is the
Process of Registration?

2. Do the citizens of the country have any licensing/Registration exam to
get registration/License after completing medical degree in the country?
and if Yes, in which language?

3. Do the Indian students have any licensing/Registration exam to get
registration/License after completing medical degree in the country? and if
Yes, in which language?

4. After getting the license/registration where they can work? Are the

country providing independent practice after getting the
license/registration or work as a junior doctor?

Please provide me the details mentioned.

172
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No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020 19 September 2024

To,

Ms. Shimna Haridas

Munapurathu, Karuasheri

Kozhikode, Kerala

Email: shimnaharidasmp@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/E/24/00007,
MEACA/R/E/24/00008, MEACA/R/E/24/00009, MEACA/R/E/24/00010,
MEACA/R/E/24/00011, MEACA/R/E/24/00012 and MEACA/R/E/24/00013 dated
20/08/2024, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

7 The information sought is not covered under the definition of 'information’ provided in
para 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005. As per RTI Act, 'Only such information can be supplied which
already exists and is held by or under the control of the public authority’.

3. However, going beyond the purview of the RTI Act, the Embassy of India, Cairo
recommends that students desirous of undergoing medical education in Egypt should
approach Central Administration for International Students Affairs (CAIS) under Ministry of
Higher Education, Egypt for answer/replies to their queries. The details of CAIS can be found
on their website at: https://study-in-egypt.gov.eg/ and may write to info@study-in-
egypt.gov.eg to seek more information.

4. The FAQ's for Indian students applying for MBBS/MD courses in Egyptian Medical
Universities/Colleges is also posted on the Embassy of India website at the links:
tps://www.eoicai i i i

5. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the
receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,
Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza
Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John ;jj(‘erketta)

CPIO & Head of Chancery

5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt). Tel: +20 (2) 2736 0052/ 2735 6053

Fax: +20 (2) 2736 4038 /Website:www.eoicairo.gov.in




Registration Number MEAPD/R/T/24/00764

Transferred From ("ﬁ Ministry of External Affairs on 16/07/2024 With Reference Number :

_ RTIREQUEST DETAILS (SRS oty oy |

qE) :

WH'IT‘I'&T‘[):

Remarks(ﬁ'm'ﬂﬁ) :

Type of Receipt (YIS

_ DPITUPR) :

Name (ATH) :

Address (UdT) :

Phone Number (Clﬁ:[

State (YT5Y) :

) :

| Email-ID @RS

Status (ﬁﬂ'ﬁ)

(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter

Number(ﬁa_q'aﬂ' uA

qE0) :

Is Requester Below

Poverty Line ? (ST
3G I T &

Amount Paid (TIfQTEFT

a®1e?) -

HITATE) -

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person?

@ 9g et aafea &

Gﬂaqafmmamﬁ

'\tﬁiﬁﬁf%‘?):

Information Sought

(ﬁﬂmqﬂﬂ):

- Original RTI Text (HeT

31T UTS):

Date of Receipt (VTG 16/07/2024

i)

MOEAF/R/E/24/00936

RTT is being transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as the subject matter
pertains to your Public Authority. Please provide the requisite information
directly to the applicant. If the RTI does not pertain to you then it may be I.j

further transferred to concerned Public Authority. :

Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English !
Other Public Authority (a@g P YTHT) :
ATHMESAN PACHAT Gender (i) ; Male

Kunnath House,Pallikkal Post, Malappuram Dist, Chelambra Via, Kerala India,
Pin:673634

Details not provided Country (@¥T): India ,
+91-9995201720 Mobile Number +91-9995201720
m’lalﬁa qﬁl?)_:

athmesan@gmail.com

Rural [

Education Status :

Details not provided Details not i:
Letter Date : provided

Citizenship Status

(ATTR®)

|

No Indian {
f

|

!

|

I

External AfToirs) (ot Modeaf Payment JI00 |
recipient) | ( Ll !
No(Normal) S R H Fahmi. DS ;

Request Pertains to (Consular) |
(SIRTY
Tafta %) :

The detailed RTI request is attached as a separate PDF file

The detailed RTI request is attached as a separate PDF file




13.07.2024

From,

Mr Athmesan Pachat,

Pachat House, Pallikkal Post,
Malappuram Dist
Kerala-673634

To;

The CPIO,
Ministry of External Affairs,
Govt of India.

Subject: Application for sought information under the RTI Act 2005 for the following questions.

1.

2

Is 24 hours’ x 7 days of official support available for the preparation of relevant official
documents in Indian Missions operating abroad for the repatriation of mortal remains of an
Indian citizen who died abroad?

1a) If yes, please list the information in which countries this facility is currently available?

1b) If no, please explain the working time of the relevant officer appointed for the above
purposes

According to the MEA rules/procedure, once all relevant documents are received by Indian
High Commission/Embassy/Consulate from the family of the deceased Indian citizen and
the local authorities like Police/Immigration/Health/Hospital department, within what
time frame should the necessary documents be issued for repatriation of dead body?

Is emergency helpdesk facility available in Indian High Commissions/Embassies/
Consulates?

3a) If yes, is the officer assigned to the above duty required to be present in the office
during his/her working hours or is he/she assigned to duty on on-call basis?

With thanks,
Athmesan Pachat
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Cairo |
No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020 4 August 2024
To,
Shri Athmesan Pachat
Pachat House, Pallikkal Post
District Malappuram

Kerala-673634

Sub: Reply to RTI request No. MEAPD/R/T/24/00764 dated 16/07/2024 from Shri
Athmesan Pachat.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your above mentioned RTI request received in this Mission on
transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your
query, ad seriatim, is as under:

1. Is 24 hours’ x 7 days of official support available for the preparation of relevant official
documents in Indian Missions operating abroad for the repatriation of mortal remains of an
Indian citizen who died abroad?

Reply: Yes
la) Ifyes, please list the information in which countries this facility is currently available?
Reply: This facility is provided by the Embassy of India, Cairo, Egypt.

1b) If no, please explain the working time of the relevant officer appointed for the above
purposes: Not applicable.

2. According to the MEA rules/procedure, once all relevant documents are received by
Indian High Commission/Embassy/Consulate from the family of the deceased Indian citizen
and the local authorities like Police/Immigration/Health/Hospital department, within what
time frame should the necessary documents be issued for repatriation of dead body?

Reply: Necessary documents are issued by the Embassy of India, Cairo immediately upon
receipt of requisite documents.

3. Is emergency helpdesk facility available in Indian High
Commissions/Embassies/Consulates?

Reply: An emergency mobile number is available 24X7 for Indians for any assistance
including issuance of requisite documents for repatriation of mortal remains.

o Cowld.oa)

5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt). Tel: +20 (2) 2736 0052/ 2735 6053
Fax: 420 (2) 2736 4038 /Website:www.eoicairo.gov.in




- B

3a) If yes, is the officer assigned to the above duty required to be present in the office during

his/her working hours or is he/she assigned to duty on on-call basis?

Reply: In addition to working hours, Consular officers are required to be present in office for
rendering emergency services on-call basis beyond office hours and also on holidays.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the
receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,
Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza
Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,
o
(John M. Kerketta)
CPIO & Head of Chancery
Copy to:
Shri S.R.H. Fahmi
Director (CPV-I)

Ministry of External Affairs
Patiala House, New Delhi.



! Registration Number

| (USTTpROT HE&AT) :

Transferred From (vﬁ
):

. Remarks(ﬁ"ﬂ'"ﬁ) :

Type of Receipt (T\’ﬂ?q"
! PIUPR) :

Name (FITH) :

Address (UdT) :

State (YT5Y) :

Phone Number (ﬂﬁ:[
qdE) :

.
.
.

| Email-ID (SHT-

Status (@-[ﬁ'l)

(Rural/Urban) :

' Requester Letter
" Number(fdg® ux
HE) :

Is Requester Below
| Poverty Line ? (T
g T AT

TR :

Amount Paid (TlﬁY G|
| YA ) :

' Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person?

| (@ ug e afd &
- Sftad YT WaAdr |

| Information Sought

SR A

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (em'@raﬂi &rf[ﬂ_ __'E_If%ﬁwr)_

Date of Receipt (WTfGI 12/07/2024

MEAPD/R/T/24/00756

Ministry of External Affairs on 12/07/2024 With Reference Number :

MOEAF/R/E/24/00917

PrARIE):

RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as the subject matter
pertains to your Public Authority. Please provide the requisite information
directly to the applicant. If the RTI does not pertain to you then it may be
further transferred to concerned Public Authority.

Electronically Transferred from
Other Public Authority

Lok Kalyan Das

Language of Request English

@ERAUB A :
ng_der(&i"f) ;__Ma!e

Forum for Creative Resistance, A4-001, Exalter, MajhKALI, Pin:263652

Details not provided

+91-6396208309
creativeresistance 1 08@gmail.com
Rural

Details not provided

No

0 (Received by Ministry of
External Affairs) (original
recipient)

No(Normal)

Dear Madam/Sir,

Country ('a'QT) : India

Mobile Number +91-6396208309

Above Graduate |
Education Status : ove braduate
Details not

Letter Date ; provided

Citizenship Status

Payment

Mode of Payment Clatowmy

(YT BT YHR)

Request Pertains to (Consular)
@Rty R

Frafad
R ?) :

Under the provisions of RTI Kindly provide the following information
a) The number of NORI (NO OBLIGATION to RETURN to INDIA)
Certificates enabling Indians to obtain Foreign Citizenships and Residencies

31st March 2024.

. issued by the various embassies/consulates of MEA from 1st April 2014 till

b) Is there any LIVE Dashboard to this effect?

¢) If yes in b) kindly provide a link to the same.
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No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020 14 August 2024
o ()
Shri Lok Kalyan Das = gk

Form for Creative Resistance
A4-001, Exalter, Majhkali
Uttarakhand, PIN: 263652

Email: creativeresistance108@gmail.com

Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEAPD/R/T/24/00756
dated 12/07/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External
Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, ad seriatim, is as under:

a) The number of NORI (No Objection to Return to India) Certificate enabling Indians to
obtain Foreign Citizenship and Residencies issued by the various Embassies/Consulates of MEA
from 1% April 2014 till 31* March 2024.

Reply: The number of No Objection to Return to India (NORI) Certificate issued by the Embassy
of India, Cairo during the period 1* April 2014 to 31% March 2024 may please be treated as NIL.

b) Is there any LIVE Dashboard to this effect?
Reply: No dashboard is maintained to this effect.

c) If yes in b) kindly provide a link to the same.
Reply: Not applicable.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the
receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,
Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza
Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(John M. Kerketta)
CPIO & Head of Chancery

Copy to:

Shri S.R.H. Fahmi

Director (CPV-I)

Ministry of External Affairs
Patiala House, New Delhi.

5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt). Tel: +20 (2) 2736 0052/ 2735 6053
Fax: +20 (2) 2736 4038 /Website:www.eoicairo.gov.in



* RTI REQUEST DETAILS (amé’t&n'é ala‘ﬁ%l ﬁawr)

(qtrﬂamr
@A) :

Type of Receipt (TF“E DTUDPR)

Registration Number

Some I ;-
Address (UdT) :
| State (TI\_EI)
Phone Number (tlﬁq’-:l_eﬂ')

Emall ID (g!'ﬂa &n‘éﬂ) -
Status (@Iﬁ)(Ruralmman) :

l Is Requester Below Poverty Lme
'I ? (@l T @ | gﬁ%
?)

' Amount Paid mf“a‘rav‘r YIT™) ;

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

@1 gg foedt aafaa & Sita=
amarﬁaamﬁwm%?)

Information Sought (GIH_CFF&
T

* 2005, and 2023.

MEAPD/R/E/24/03680  Date ofRece.pt(mﬁ?f 09/08/2024

Language of Request Engiish

(SFTRTY BT HTET) :
Gender (f%'ITI) : Femei

Flat no. BQ KMC Mansmn Abubakarmasjid Road, Ash, Bengaluru,
Pin:560045

Online Rcceipl

Safeera P

Cou“try (%QT) . Il'ldla

Mobile Number +91-8296215336

| (@ERE )

Karnataka

Details not provided

safeeerap@gmail.com

Details not provided Tilication SEtiss Deta_lis not
provided

No Indian

Citizenship Status

Mode of Payment Payment
'IjTIT‘I'H Gl W) Gateway

SRH Fdhml DS
(Consular)

10 ) (original recipient)

No(Normal) Request Pertains to

R TS

Plcase prowde thc numbcr of marriages reg,zstered under the Foreign
Marriage Act of 1969, for the years 1980, 1985, 1990, 1995, 2000,

I_Print |[“'Sa§_é H Close | o
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Cairo
No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020 20 August 2024

To,

Ms. Safeera P.

Flat No. B9, KMC Mansion
Abubakarmasjid Road, Ash
Bengaluru, Karnataka, PIN: 560045

Email: safeerap@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEACA/R/T/24/03680
dated 09/08/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of External
Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

The number of marriages registered under the Foreign Marriage Act of 1969 in the
Embassy of India, Cairo.

Year Number of Registration

1980 Nil

1985 Nil

1990 Nil

1995 Nil

2000 Nil

2005 01

2023 Nil

e Ifybu are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the

receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,
Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza
Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(]ohngda Kerketta)

CPIO & Head of Chancery

Copy to:

Shri S.R.H. Fahmi

Director (CPV-I)

Ministry of External Affairs
Patiala House, New Delhi.

5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt). Tel: +20 (2) 2736 0052/ 2735 6053
Fax: +20 (2) 2736 4038 /Website:www.eoicairo.gov.in



RTI REQUEST DETAILS (amﬁ&néalﬂ'vz’mﬁawr) R 4

Reglstratlon Number MEAPD/R/T/24/00914 Date of Recelpt 22/08/2024

(USTIHRUT TET) (mﬁ:“aaﬂam@
Transferred From (‘..ﬁ' Ministry of External Affairs on 22/08/2024 With Refercnce Number

urTaRd): MOEAF/R/E/24/01128

” The RTI applicati has been transferred ufs 6(3 of the RTI Act
Remarks(fewoft) y ppiication Bas ) ’

" 2005.
. Electronically Transferred from Language of English
Type of Receipt (THE BT (yer public Authority Reijiiest (alaﬁ'u aﬁ
UPNR) :
Name (ATH) : Safeera P Gender (‘f@m‘) chalc
Address (UdT) : Ashwath Nagar, Thanisandra, Bengaluru, Pin:560045
State ('QTEI) . Karnataka COI.IIltI'y (a‘!z[) : India
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Please provide me with the following details: )
Information Sought 1. How many marriages were registered under the Foreign Marriage Act

(TSR HilY): 1969 from 1970 to 2023?

2. How many of them are from Karnataka and Kerala states?

Please provide me with the following details:
Original RTI Text (}¢T 1. How many marriages were registered under the Foreign Marriage Act
3TE UTS): 1969 from 1970 to 20237
2. How many of them are from Karnataka and Kerala states?
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Embassy of India STETT R Q2o
Cairo gl
No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2020 18 September 2024
To,
Ms. Safeera P.

Ashwath Nagar, Thanisandra
Bengaluru, Karnataka, PIN: 560045

Email: safeerap@gmail.com

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI request bearing registration No. MEAPD/R/T/24/00914
dated 22/08/2024, received in this Mission on transfer from CPV Division, Ministry of
External Affairs, New Delhi, the reply in respect of your query, is as under:

(i) How many marriages were registered under the Foreign Marriage Act 1969 from 1970
to 20237

Reply: The number of marriges registered with the Embassy of India, Cairo under Foreign
Marriage Act 1969 from 1970 to 2023 is 09.

(ii) How many of them are from Karnataka and Kerala states?
Reply: There is 01 from Kerala and ‘Nil' from Karnataka.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of the
receipt of this letter as per Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,
Shri Asheesh Gupta, FAA & Deputy Chief of Mission, Embassy of India, Cairo, 5 Aziz Abaza
Street, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt).

Yours faithfully,

(Io%erketta)

CPIO & Head of Chancery

Copy to:

Shri S.R.H. Fahmi

Director (CPV-I)

Ministry of External Affairs
Patiala House, New Delhi.

5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt). Tel: +20 (2) 2736 0052/ 2735 6053
Fax: +20 (2) 2736 4038 /Website:www.eoicairo.gov.in
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1. Provide details of the total expenditure incurred by the Government of India
z for the repatriation of Indian citizens from foreign countries, year-wise. .
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2. Provide a country-wise breakdown of the costs incurred on for the :
repatriation of Indian citizens. Also, furnish the component of costs.



3. Provide details of the amount spent on airfare for repatriating Indians from |
different foreign countries.

4. Provide details of the amount spent on legal aid provided to Indian citizens
facing deportation proceedings.

5. Furnish the number of Indian citizens are currently facing deportation
proceedings in different countries,

6. Provide a state-wise breakdown of deported Indian citizens (i.e., how many
deported persons belong to each Indian state).
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L. Provide details of the total expenditure incurred by the Government of India
for the repatriation of Indian citizens from foreign countries, year-wise,

Information sought u/s 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. Provide a country-wise breakdown of the costs incurred on for the
repatriation of Indian citizens. Also, furnish the component of costs.

Original RTI Text ( s 3. Provide details of the amount spent on airfare for repatriating Indians from
' ars): different foreign countries.

4. Provide details of the amount spent on legal aid provided to Indian citizens
facing deportation proceedings.

5. Furnish the number of Indian citizens are currently facing deportation
proceedings in different countries.

6. Provide a state-wise breakdown of deported Indian citizens (i.c., how many
deported persons belong to each Indian s ate).
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AT T SIGAEH, Embassy of India
FIlRT Cairo -
No. CAI/CHA/558/01/2024 08" May, 2025

To,

Shri Eknath Devhate,

Flat No. F-503, Megapolis Springs,,
Hinjewadi Maan Phase 3, Pune,
Maharashtra — 411057.
Email-devhateeknath@gmail.com

Sub: Reply to RTI application no. MEAPD/R/T/25/00129 dated 28/01/2025
Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI application mentioned in the subject, received in the
Embassy of India, Cairo on-transfer from CPV division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi,
the requisite information in respect of points no. (1) to (6) are as under:

1. Year 2015 — EGP 6,060/-; 2016 — EGP 10,30,707/-; 2017 — EGP 30,223.48/-: 2018 —
EGP 1,83,317.12/-; 2019 — EGP 3,82,826.46/-; 2020 — EGP 36,659.80/-: 2021 — EGP
16,028/-; 2022 — EGP 18,950/-; 2023 - EGP 1.1 2,044.58/-; 2024 — EGP 1,75,549.56/-.

2. The above mentioned amount includes financial aid, medical aid, food, legal aid, airfare
and miscellaneous.

3. Year 2015 — Nil; 2016 — EGP 3,850/-; 2017 — EGP 13,103.98/-; 2018 — EGP 3,300/-;
2019 — EGP 11,083/-; 2020 — EGP 6,830/-: 2021 — Nil; 2022 — Nil; 2023 - EGP 70,400/-:
2024 - EGP 22,682/-.

4. Year 2015 — Nil; 2016 — EGP 10,21,006/-; 2017 — EGP 5,500/-; 2018 — EGP
1,31,379.12/-; 2019 — EGP 3,20,310.46/-: 2020 — EGP 4,192.80/-; 2021 — EGP 5,082/-; 2022
— Nil; 2023 - Nil/-; 2024 — Nil/-.

3. Nil.

6. In 20283, two (02) Indians were deported from Egypt and both were from Bihar.
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5 Aziz Abaza Street, P.O. Box No. 718, Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt}: Tt?l: +202_ 2736 0052 / 2735 6053
Fax: +202 2736 4038 | Website: www.eoicairo.gov.in



2 If you are not satisfied with the reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of thé‘-\
receipt of this letter as per Section 19 (1) of the RTI Act, 2005 to the First Appellate Authority,

Ms. C. Sushma, FAA & DCM in the Embassy of India, Cairo, Address: 5 Aziz Abaza Street, \
Zamalek, Cairo (Egypt). \

Yours faithfully,

(Hema Sharma)

CPIO & Head of Chancery
Copy to:-

1. CPV Division, MEA, New Delhi.
2. RTI Section, MEA, New Delhi.



